## 507162305 03/06/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7209150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.	03/01/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGOS LLC		
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER, 1209 ORANGE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8014995	
Patent Number:	7831249	
Patent Number:	7545386	
Patent Number:	10097981	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP / LUIS MOREAU

Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE DR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36052-312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS MOREAU
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=6. EXECUTED - Matrix - 2L - Goldman Sachs - IP Releases (Mar-1-22)\_(84418218\_1)#page1.tif source=6. EXECUTED - Matrix - 2L - Goldman Sachs - IP Releases (Mar-1-22)\_(84418218\_1)#page2.tif source=6. EXECUTED - Matrix - 2L - Goldman Sachs - IP Releases (Mar-1-22)\_(84418218\_1)#page3.tif

PATENT 507162305 REEL: 059179 FRAME: 0773

source=6. EXECUTED - Matrix - 2L - Goldman Sachs - IP Releases (Mar-1-22)\_(84418218\_1)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059179 FRAME: 0774 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as

of this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.,

as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of SIGOS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020 (the

"Security Agreement"), a Lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by

Grantor to Agent in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral of Grantor, including the

patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 31, 2020 at Reel/Frame 053373/0438; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security

Agreement and its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, including those patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Agent hereby agrees as

follows:

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set

forth in the Security Agreement.

2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby (i) terminates the Security

Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges and reassigns to Grantor any and all

13279407v3 2/28/2022 11:25 AM 6262.054

PATENT

REEL: 059179 FRAME: 0775

Security Interests granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in, all of its right, title and interest in, to the following Collateral of Grantor:

(a) all of its Patents, including without limitation, the patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto;

(b) all reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and all income, royalties, proceeds and

(c) Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to

any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity

for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other

impairment thereof (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"). Any right, title or interest of Agent in,

to and under such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. Recordation. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor and their designees to record

this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable

governmental authority at Grantor's expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 059179 FRAME: 0776 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALLY LENDING GROUP, I P as A lent

By:

Name: Greg Watts
Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **REGISTERED PATENTS**

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No./ Publication No.	Patent Date/ Publication Date
Virtual device interactive recording	12028747	2/8/08	8014995	9/6/11
Test device for use in a test system for checking transmission procedures in a mobile telephony network	11722923	12/22/05	7831249	11/9/10
Unified mobile display emulator	11636265	12/7/06	7545386	6/9/09
Test procedure for a mobile network of an emergency call network	15606718	5/26/17	10097981	10/9/18

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT REEL: 059179 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 03/06/2022**